## FILE NO. <u>081431</u>

[Appointment - Urban Forestry Council]

Motion appointing John Malcolm Hillan and Jocelyn Cohen, terms ending November 18, 2010, to the Urban Forestry Council.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Urban Forestry Council, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Chapter 5, Article XXIII, for the terms specified:

John Malcolm Hillan, new assignment, seat 1, must be representative from an educational organization involved with tree management (University of California Cooperative Extension, etc.), for a two-year term ending November 18, 2010.

Jocelyn Cohen, new assignment, seat 3, must be certified by a professional tree management organization (International Society of Arboriculture, American Society of Consulting Arborists, or American Society of Landscape Architects), for a two-year term ending November 18, 2010.

Rules Committee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Tails Motion

File Number:

081431

**Date Passed:** 

December 16, 2008

Motion appointing John Malcolm Hillan and Jocelyn Cohen, terms ending November 18, 2010, to the Urban Forestry Council.

December 16, 2008 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 081431

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on December 16, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board